

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/22/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: October 18, 2018

| Call Order | Contract ID | Project(s) | # of Bids | Low Bidder | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|
| 004 | C22760 | FSA076A-011 | 5 | INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC. | \$1,083,953.60 | \$1,140,653.00 | 105.23% | \$56,699.40 |
| Letting Totals | | | 5 | | \$1,083,953.60 | \$1,140,653.00 | 105.23% | \$56,699.40 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/22/2018

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20181018
 Letting Date: October 18, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22760
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): FSA076A-011
 Counties: ADAMS, MORGAN,
 WELD

Contract Description:

This project includes work sites in Adams, Morgan, and Weld counties from MM 25.14 to MM 100. The project consists of removing and applying high contrast tape at designated locations.

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|---|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 0 | -EST- | Engineer's Estimate | \$1,083,953.60 | 95.03% | 100.00% |
| 1 | 1587 | INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC. | \$1,140,653.00 | 100.00% | 105.23% |
| 2 | 1531A | RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC DBA COLORADO BARRICADE COMPANY | \$1,153,153.00 | 101.10% | 106.38% |
| 3 | 607A | ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC | \$1,167,519.40 | 102.36% | 107.71% |
| 4 | 162A | KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED | \$1,193,752.20 | 104.66% | 110.13% |
| 5 | 1701 | HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC. DBA AMERICAN STRIPING COMPANY | \$1,496,316.00 | 131.18% | 138.04% |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181018
 Letting Date: October 18, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22760
 Region: 4

Counties: ADAMS,
 MORGAN,
 WELD

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC. | | (2) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC | |
|------------------------------|---|----------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 BID ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 626-00000 | Mobilization | 1.000 L S | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 |
| 627-02010 | Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid) | 109,332.000 SF | 9.80000 | 1,071,453.60 | 10.25000 | 1,120,653.00 | 10.25000 | 1,120,653.00 |
| 630-80511 | Mobile Pavement Marking Zone | 1.000 L S | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 7,500.00000 | 7,500.00 |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$1,083,953.60 | | \$1,140,653.00 | | \$1,153,153.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | | \$1,083,953.60 | | \$1,140,653.00 | | \$1,153,153.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181018
 Letting Date: October 18, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22760
 Region: 4

Counties: ADAMS,
 MORGAN,
 WELD

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (3) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC | | (4) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC. | | (5) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC | |
|------------------------------|---|----------------|--|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 BID ITEMS | | | | | LCC: | | |
| 626-00000 | Mobilization | 1.000 L S | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 60,000.00000 | 60,000.00 |
| 627-02010 | Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid) | 109,332.000 SF | 10.45000 | 1,142,519.40 | 10.85000 | 1,186,252.20 | 13.00000 | 1,421,316.00 |
| 630-80511 | Mobile Pavement Marking Zone | 1.000 L S | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$1,167,519.40 | | \$1,193,752.20 | | \$1,496,316.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | | \$1,167,519.40 | | \$1,193,752.20 | | \$1,496,316.00 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: **10/22/2018**

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20181018
 Letting Date: October 18, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22760
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ADAMS,
 MORGAN,
 WELD
 Project(s): FSA076A-011

Contract Description:

This project includes work sites in Adams, Morgan, and Weld counties from MM 25.14 to MM 100. The project consists of removing and applying high contrast tape at designated locations.

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|--|---|------------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 626-00000 Mobilization | 1.000 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00000 L S | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0010 | 627-02010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid) | 109,332.00 | 9.80000 | 10.25000 SF | 1,071,453.60 | 1,120,653.00 | 104.59% | 49,199.40 |
| 0015 | 630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone | 1.000 | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00000 L S | 2,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 400.00% | 7,500.00 |
| Section 0001 Subtotal | | | | | \$1,083,953.60 | \$1,140,653.00 | 105.23% | \$56,699.40 |
| Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items | | | | | \$1,083,953.60 | \$1,140,653.00 | 105.23% | \$56,699.40 |